

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION II

2018 JUN -8 AM 11:03

STATE OF WASHINGTON

BY _____
DEPUTY

No. 50412-0-II

**COURT OF APPEALS DIVISION II
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON**

JEFFREY PAYNE,

Appellant,

v.

JAMIE JANSSEN,

Respondent.

**APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF TO
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL AND HEALTH SERVICES**

Jeffrey Payne
PO Box 88600
Steilacoom, WA
98388
(253)-589-4957

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. RESPONSE TO DSHS COUNTERSTATEMENT OF THE ISSUES PRESENTED	1
II. RESPONSE TO DSHS COUNTERSTATEMENT OF THE CASE	3
III. ARGUMENT	4
A. Standard Of Review	17
B. The Trial Court Improperly Issued The Final Order	19
C. The Trial Court Improperly Issued The Injunctive Relief After Finding That Mr. Payne Was Utilizing The Public Disclosure Act To Harass An Employee Of DSHS	23
D. The Trial Court Improperly Tailored The Injunction To The Harms Alleged By Ms. Janssen	25
IV. CONSLUSION	26

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Kucera v. State Dept. of Trans., 140 Wn.2d 200, 995 P.3d 63 (2000)	7
Tyler Pipe Industries, Inc. v. State Dept. of Revenue, 96 Wn.2d 785, 638 P.2d 1213 (1982)	7
In King County Department of Adult and Juvenile Detention v. Parmelee, 162 Wn.App. 337, 254 P.3d 927 (Wash.App.Div. 1 2011)	8
In re Estates of Smaldino, 151 Wn.App. 336, 212 P.3d 579 (2009)	20
Neighborhood Alliance of Spokane County v. Spokane County, 172 Wn.2d 702 (2011)	20
State v. Kintz, 169 Wash.2d 537, 238 P.3d 470 (2010)	20
State v. Engel, 166 Wash.2d 572 210 P.3d 1007 (2009)	20
Spokane Research & Def. Fund v. City of Spokane, 155 Wash.2d 89, 117 P.3d 1117 (2005)	20
Northwest Gas Association v. Wash. Utilities and Trans. Comm., 141 Wn.App. 98,168 P.3d 443 (2007)	22
Ameriquet Mortgage Company v. State Attorney General, 148 Wn.App. 145 199 P.3d 468, (2009)	21,22
Bell v. Wolfish, 99 S.Ct. 1861, 60 L.Ed. 447, 441 U.S. 520 (1979)	23
Jones v. Blanas, 393 F.3d 918 (2004)	23
Turner v. Safely, 107 S.Ct. 2254, 96 L.Ed.2d 64, 482 U.S. 78 (1987)	23
Youngberg v. Romeo, 102 S.Ct. 2452, 73 L.Ed.2d 28, 457 U.S. 307 (1982)	23

STATUTES

RCW 42.56.565	5-8,20-23,25
RCW 71.09.120	2,5,23

RULES

CR 65	19-21
CR 81	22
